\OCuSign Envelope ID: D43BA05SE-BBD3-4A5C-A692-0FE1DEGBBEBRY

The @mr%fsnap Company

Europe, Middle East & Africa

27 May

Procos S.A.

56% Kim Paleas Ethnikis Odou Athinon-Halkidas
Inofita Viotias

32011

Greece

Dear Sirs

Amendment No. 7 to License Agreement No. 100-1654081 (as amended) between The Walt Disney
Company Limited (" Disney") and Procos S.A. ("Licensee") (the ""License Agreement')

Pursuant to Section 15.1 (Amendments) of the License Agreement, the Parties hereby agree to amend the terms
of the License Agreement as set out herein. In consideration of the foregoing, the mutual terms, covenants and
conditions contained in this amendment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Disney and Licensee agree as follows:

The effective date of this amendment will be 31 March 2020 ("Effective Date”").

1.

Item 1 of Schedule No., 3; Term:

Extension of Term: With effect from the Effective Date the Term of the License Agreement shall be
extended by 9 (nine) months and the End Date of 31 March 2020 shall be deleted and replaced with a
new End Date of 31 December 2020,

Royalties shall be payable on sales of Licensed Products during the extension of Term at the same
Royalty Rates as set out in the applicable Schedule.

Item 3 of Schedule No. 3: Properties:

Increase of Properties: With effect from the Effective Date the following Properties shall be added to
the License Agreement:

THE MANDALORIAN

Royalties shall be payable on sales of Licensed Products with which Licensed Material is incorporated,
reproduced, displayed or otherwise used at the same Royalty Rates as set out in the applicable Schedule.

Item 6 of Schedule No. 3: Guarantee:

|

Procos S.A/Agreement No: 100-1633051
The Walt Disney Company Ltd,
3 Queen Caroline Street, Hammersmith, London W6 9PE, United Kingdom
Tol +44 (D) 20 8222 1000
The Walt Disney Company Limited. Registered office; 3 Queen Caroline $treet, Hammersmith, London W6 SPE
Registered in England and Wales. Regstered No. 530051

® Disney 1




cuSign Envelope 1D: D43BA0SE-BBD3-4A5C-AE92-0FE1DEGBBERS

Both Parties have agreed to sign this electronically.
Accepted and Agreed to:

The Walt Disney Company Limited

DacuSigned by:

By (:nnjal, kLaney

......

Cormac Keaney

Name:
Title: Finance Director, EMEA
Date: 6/2/2020

Procos S. A Agreement No: 100-1634081

Procos S.A.

DocuSigned by:
By: 1 (ostas Prous

Costas Procos

Name:
Title: Delegated Director
Date: | 6/1/2020




